PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2160

In lieu of the amendments adopted by the House as printed on pages 1260 and 1261 of the House Journal, Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 2160 is amended as follows:

- Page 1, line 3, after the semicolon insert "to provide for a report to the information technology committee:"
- Page 3, line 4, after the underscored period insert "The health information hub office must be financially self-sustaining from funds available under this subsection."
- Page 3, line 12, after "APPROPRIATION" insert "- REPORT TO INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY COMMITTEE"
- Page 3, line 13, replace "\$750,000" with "\$250,000"
- Page 3, line 14, replace "to defray the costs of" with "for the purpose of hiring a consultant for"
- Page 3, line 15, remove "and the health information hub executive committee"
- Page 3, line 16, remove "The information technology"
- Page 3, replace lines 17 and 18 with "Before July 1, 2016, the information technology department shall report the findings of the consultant to the information technology committee. The funding appropriated in this section is considered a one-time funding item."

Renumber accordingly